A.P.N. No.: 1220-22-211-030
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00
File No.: 1920656 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Robin A. Roberts and Ronald T. Roberts
1431 Purple Sage Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89460

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 02/17/2023 08:46 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
 E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Ron T. Roberts and Robin A. Roberts, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ronald T. Roberts and Robin A. Roberts, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 34, in Block A, as shown on the map of BARRINGTON RANCHOS, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 1, 1991, in the Book 391, Page 187, as Document No. 245840, being a Re-subdivision of Lot 706, as shown on the map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 6, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 2-13-2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Ron T. Roberts Robin A Roberts Robin A. Roberts	
State of Newada)	_ \ \
County of) Douglas	/
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 13 day of February By: Ron T. Roberts and Robin A. Roberts	_, 2023
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)				Λ
a) 1220-22-211-030	•			/	
b)					1
<u> </u>				\	\
d)				1	· \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OP	IANOIT	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	:\ \
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	ecording:		
g. ☐ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes: <		The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe	
☐ Other					
				Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	. \
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$	The state of the s		
	osure Only (value of property	W T	1		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	saare ering (value er propert	\$			
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 0.00	1 1		
			1 1		
4. If Exemption Claimed))		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction #3			
 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption: Transferring	to Borrowers f	ull name		
			/_/_		
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 100)%			
The undersigned declares					
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by de					
Furthermore, the parties ag					
additional tax due, may res					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally lia	able for any ac	iditional	amount owed.
and the state of	Roberto	_ \.		_	
Signature Kobin	1 overs	Capacity	Grantor	-	
\ \		\ \			
Signature	\	Capacity	Grantee	5	
		1 1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	DIIVED (CI	RANTEE) INF		TION
(REQUIRED)	ORMATION	BUTER (GI	(REQUIRED)		ION
Print Name: Ron T. Rober	ts and Robin A. Roberts	Print Name	: Ronald T. R		and Robin A
Address: 1431 Purple Sag		I Thit Name	Roberts	ODGI (3 c	and Robin A.
City: Gardnerville	C BING	Address:	1431 Purple S	age Dri	ve
	Zip: 89460		dnerville	<u>g</u>	·•
<u> </u>		State: N		Zip:	89460
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
	e Company	Escrow#	1920656 sa	<u> </u>	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395		_			
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State: N\	/	Zin:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED